



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO.590 OF 2025

Sachinkumar Vijay Rajat ... Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Niles Pandey for the applicant.

Ms. Rajashree Newton, APP for respondent No.1-State.

Digitally signed by
ATUL GANESH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.06.09
15:30:51 +0530

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JUNE 9, 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned APP seeks time to comply with order dated 13 February 2025.
2. To enable learned APP to comply with the order, stand over to **23 June 2025**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)