



56-ba56-2025.08.11
2026:BHC-AS:21858

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO.590 OF 2025

Sachinkumar Vijay Rajat ... Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.08.11
18:49:19 +0530

Mr. Nilesh Pandey for the applicant.

Mr. Sagar R. Agarkar, APP for the State.

S. A. Maghade, PSI, Manpada Police Station is present.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : AUGUST 11, 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned APP status that the respondent No.2-victim has been served, she requested for legal assistance.
2. Considering this request, Ms. Priyanka B. Chavan, (Contact No.73037 13388) is appointed as Advocate to represent and espouse the cause of respondent No.2-victim through Legal Aid. The Legal Aid department is directed to give her appointment letter to that effect.
3. Applicant shall provide a complete copy of the bail application to the appointed advocate.
4. Stand over to 18th August 2025.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)