



Ajit

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 590 OF 2025

Sachinkumar Vijay Rajat

...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra And Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Nilesh Pandey, for the Applicant.**Ms. Anamika Malhotra, APP for the State-Respondent.****Ms. Priyanka Chavan, for Respondent No. 2.**

CORAM Dr. Neela Gokhale, J.**DATED: 8th September 2025****PC:-**

1. During the course of the arguments, Ms. Malhotra, learned APP, sought time to take further instructions regarding the sequence of events that had taken place in the matter in respect of the C.R.

2. Stand over to 16th September 2025.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)