



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO.590 OF 2025**

Sachinkumar Vijay Rajat

...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Nilesh R. Pandey a/w Aniruddh Ahire and Rishabh Dubey,
for the Applicant.

Ms. Anamika Malhotra, APP for the Respondent No.1 - State.

Ms. Priyanka B. Chavan, for the Respondent No.2.

API – Palve, Manpada Police Station, present.

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 01ST OCTOBER 2025

PC:-

1. Stand over to 15th October, 2025 at 03:00 p.m.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)