



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO.590 of 2025

Sachinkumar Vijay Rajat ...Applicant
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Nilesh R. Pandey a/w Samir Vispute and Rishabh Dubey,
for the Applicant.

Ms. Anamika Malhotra, APP for the Respondent No.1 - State.

Ms. Priyanka B Chavan, appointed Advocate for the
Respondent No.2.

PSI - Suryawanshi, Manpada Police Station, present.

CORAM Dr. Neela Gokhale, J.

DATED: 15th October 2025

PC:-

- 1.** Mr.Pandey, learned counsel for the Applicant, sought time to file written submission. Time is granted.
- 2.** Ms.Chavan, learned appointed Advocate for the Respondent No.2, has filed her written submissions along with list of dates and events.
- 3.** Stand over to **4th November, 2025**. To be listed under the caption '**For Orders**'.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)