



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 590 OF 2025**

Sachinkumar Vijay Rajat

...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr Nilesh Pandey, for the Applicant.

Ms. Anamika Malhotra, APP for the Respondent No.1-State.

Ms. Priyanka Chavan, for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED: 04TH NOVEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the Applicant, stand over to 27th November 2025.

2. In the meantime, learned counsel for the Applicant is permitted to file his written submissions with advance copies to the learned APP concerned in the matter and learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.2.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)