



2026:BHC-AS:21858

Board Sr.No.:6

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 590 OF 2025

Sachinkumar Vijay RajatAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

None for Applicant.

Ms. Megha S. Bajoria, APP for Respondent/State.

Ms. Priyanka Chavan for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK J**

DATE : 7th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)